BANK OF CHINA LTD

ISIN: CNE1000001Z5 WKN: - Asset Class: Stock

4.00 .
Company 2024/05/24 10:08:28 e
Price 3.75 |
A
@ ¥ © & £7 (% 55) 3.89 rko 3.50 W
BANK OF CHINA tnos ossc: Difference 0-0.51%(-0.02) |
3.5 et
I'I-*‘ ﬁ__;‘llll l’". _|-“M
N
Contact Details 3.00 | e
“I . .'N_-' by I| l\|||
iy ; NS H
Tel: 2.75 L'W i _'“'a.v' ’
BANK OF CHINA LTD. +86-10-6659-6688 '-.\"__,1.« ik
. Fax: 2.50
+86-10-6601-6871 06.2023 08.2023 102023 12.2023 02.2024 04.2024
No. 1 Fuxingmen Nei Dajie, Xicheng Web:
District http://www.boc.cn
100818 Beijing E-mail: -

Company Profile

Bank of China Ltd. engages in the provision of banking and financial services. It operates through the following business segments:
Corporate Banking, Personal Banking, Treasury Operations, Investment Banking, Insurance, and Others. The Corporate Banking
segment offers services to corporate customers, government authorities, and financial institutions such as current accounts, deposits,
overdrafts, loans, custody, trade related products and other credit facilities, foreign currency, and derivative products. The Personal
Banking segment provides services to retail customers such as current accounts, savings, deposits, investment savings products,
credit and debit cards, consumer loans, and mortgages. The Treasury Operations segment deals in foreign exchange transactions,
customer-based interest rate and foreign exchange derivative transactions, money market transactions, proprietary trading, and asset
and liability management. The Investment Banking segment includes debt and equity underwriting and financial advisory, sales and
trading of securities, stock brokerage, investment research and asset management services, and private equity investment services.
The Insurance segment specializes in the underwriting of general and life insurance business and insurance agency services. The
Others segment comprises of investment holding and miscellaneous activities. The company was founded on February 5, 1912 and is

headquartered in Beijing, China.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures

Cash and cash equivalents
Bonds

Receivables

Accrued liabilities

Liabilities

Liabilities to financial institutions
Common stock capital

Equity capital of a company
Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate

Company report: BANK OF CHINA LTD

2023

Assets Liabilities and equity
3,311,124,893,000

8,756,867,910,000

37,104,980,000
32,980,951,562,000

324,122,757,000
2,727,036,061,000
35,707,987,623,000 35,707,987,623,000

2022

Assets Liabilities and equity
2,667,462,385,000

7,365,120,066,000

38,943,351,000
29,860,657,277,000

330,521,112,000
2,602,079,635,000
32,462,736,912,000 32,462,736,912,000

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity
2,796,428,043,000

8,781,586,640,000

34,787,227,000
30,057,850,628,000

360,114,722,000
2,630,752,616,000
32,688,603,245,000 32,688,603,245,000

2023 2022 2021
IFRS IFRS IFRS
306,931 306,182 306,322
8.03% 8.50% 8.52%
1,145.40% 1,076.51% 1,074.10%
2023 2022 2021

16.71%

16.58%

17.91%

Page 1 of 2


http://www.boc.cn/
mailto:-

BANK OF CHINA LTD
ISIN: CNE1000001Z5  WKN: -  Asset Class: Stock

Income statement

2023 2022 2021
Net income 256,253,455,000 264,483,854,000 260,999,278,000
Net commission surplus 92,585,572,000 93,330,278,000 106,122,439,000
Net trading - . -
Operating income before taxes 325,579,924,000 330,199,264,000 331,604,151,000
Risk provision - - -
Administrative expenses - - -
Income taxes 54,406,786,000 54,761,097,000 59,394,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other 1,066,323,000 750,056,000 1,781,301,000
Board of Directors Members of Management Board
Hai Jiao Ge Chairman of Supervisory Board Chengwen Zhuo Member of Executive Committee
Hui Liu Member of Supervisory Board Jiandong Liu Member of Executive Committee
Ping Hui Member of Supervisory Board Jin Liu Member of Executive Committee
Sai Peng Jose Chui Member of Supervisory Board Jingzhen Lin Member of Executive Committee
Wei Nan E. Member of Supervisory Board Jinn Liu Member of Executive Committee
Xiao Lei Liu Member of Supervisory Board Qian Meng Member of Executive Committee
Yi Yun Chu Member of Supervisory Board Rong Zhao Member of Executive Committee
Yong Yan Shi Member of Supervisory Board Xiadong Zhang Member of Executive Committee
Bing Hua Huang Member of Supervisory Board Yi Zhang Member of Executive Committee
Cheung Kong Liao Member of Supervisory Board Zhao Cai Member of Executive Committee
Giovanni Tria Member of Supervisory Board
Han Guang Wei Member of Supervisory Board
He Hua Zhou Member of Supervisory Board
Jean-Louis Ekra Member of Supervisory Board
Jian Gang Zhang Member of Supervisory Board
Jin Liu Member of Supervisory Board
Jing Zhen Lin Member of Supervisory Board
Xiang Sen Jia Member of Supervisory Board
Xiao Hui Lou Member of Supervisory Board
Yong Zhang Member of Supervisory Board

Company report: BANK OF CHINA LTD

Page 2 of 2



	BANK OF CHINA LTD
	Company
	Contact Details
	Company Profile
	Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.
	Balance notes
	Others

	BANK OF CHINA LTD
	Income statement
	Board of Directors
	Members of Management Board


