BANK OF CHINA LTD

ISIN: CNE1000001Z5 WKN: - Asset Class: Stock



Company Profile

Bank of China Ltd. engages in the provision of banking and financial services. It operates through the following business segments: Corporate Banking, Personal Banking, Treasury Operations, Investment Banking, Insurance, and Others. The Corporate Banking segment offers services to corporate customers, government authorities, and financial institutions such as current accounts, deposits, overdrafts, loans, custody, trade related products and other credit facilities, foreign currency, and derivative products. The Personal Banking segment provides services to retail customers such as current accounts, savings, deposits, investment savings products, credit and debit cards, consumer loans, and mortgages. The Treasury Operations segment deals in foreign exchange transactions, customer-based interest rate and foreign exchange derivative transactions, money market transactions, proprietary trading, and asset and liability management. The Investment Banking segment includes debt and equity underwriting and financial advisory, sales and trading of securities, stock brokerage, investment research and asset management services, and private equity investment services. The Insurance segment specializes in the underwriting of general and life insurance business and insurance agency services. The Others segment comprises of investment holding and miscellaneous activities. The company was founded on February 5, 1912 and is headquartered in Beijing, China.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

	2023		2022		2021	
Financial figures	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity
Cash and cash equivalents	3,311,124,893,000		2,667,462,385,000		2,796,428,043,000	
Bonds	8,756,867,910,000		7,365,120,066,000		8,781,586,640,000	
Receivables	-		-		-	
Accrued liabilities		37,104,980,000		38,943,351,000		34,787,227,000
Liabilities		32,980,951,562,000		29,860,657,277,000		30,057,850,628,000
Liabilities to financial institutions		-		-		-
Common stock capital		324,122,757,000		330,521,112,000		360,114,722,000
Equity capital of a company		2,727,036,061,000		2,602,079,635,000		2,630,752,616,000
Total assets	35,707,987,623,000	35,707,987,623,000	32,462,736,912,000	32,462,736,912,000	32,688,603,245,000	32,688,603,245,000

Balance notes

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	IFRS	IFRS	IFRS
Employees	306,931	306,182	306,322
Equity ratio	8.03%	8.50%	8.52%
Debt-equity ratio	1,145.40%	1,076.51%	1,074.10%

	ZI.	-	_	
. 1	н	n	0	rc

	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	16.71%	16.58%	17.91%

BANK OF CHINA LTD

ISIN: CNE1000001Z5 WKN: - Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2023	2022	2021
Net income	256,253,455,000	264,483,854,000	260,999,278,000
Net commission surplus	92,585,572,000	93,330,278,000	106,122,439,000
Net trading	-	-	-
Operating income before taxes	325,579,924,000	330,199,264,000	331,604,151,000
Risk provision	-	-	-
Administrative expenses	-	-	-
Income taxes	54,406,786,000	54,761,097,000	59,394,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	1,066,323,000	750,056,000	1,781,301,000

Board of Directors	
Hai Jiao Ge	Chairman of Supervisory Board
Hui Liu	Member of Supervisory Board
Ping Hui	Member of Supervisory Board
Sai Peng Jose Chui	Member of Supervisory Board
Wei Nan E.	Member of Supervisory Board
Xiao Lei Liu	Member of Supervisory Board
Yi Yun Chu	Member of Supervisory Board
Yong Yan Shi	Member of Supervisory Board
Bing Hua Huang	Member of Supervisory Board
Cheung Kong Liao	Member of Supervisory Board
Giovanni Tria	Member of Supervisory Board
Han Guang Wei	Member of Supervisory Board
He Hua Zhou	Member of Supervisory Board
Jean-Louis Ekra	Member of Supervisory Board
Jian Gang Zhang	Member of Supervisory Board
Jin Liu	Member of Supervisory Board
Jing Zhen Lin	Member of Supervisory Board
Xiang Sen Jia	Member of Supervisory Board
Xiao Hui Lou	Member of Supervisory Board
Yong Zhang	Member of Supervisory Board

Members of Management Board			
Chengwen Zhuo	Member of Executive Committee		
Jiandong Liu	Member of Executive Committee	_	
Jin Liu	Member of Executive Committee		
Jingzhen Lin	Member of Executive Committee		
Jinn Liu	Member of Executive Committee		
Qian Meng	Member of Executive Committee		
Rong Zhao	Member of Executive Committee		
Xiadong Zhang	Member of Executive Committee		
Yi Zhang	Member of Executive Committee		
Zhao Cai	Member of Executive Committee		